ROOF UNITS
High Temperature (HT)
32
PRODUCT FACTS
•  Volume flows up to 11 m³/s
•  Static Pressures up to 850 Pa
•  Both 1 Ph and 3 Ph available
•  Available both in 50Hz and 60Hz (on request)

80
100
120
140
Model Name Part Code Motor Nominal data
at 50Hz supply voltage
Power
(kW)
Max Current
(A)
Max. Airflow
(m³/h)
Speed
(rpm)
IP Class
HTC-225-4-1-0.12 CH225415 220-240V/50Hz/1pH 0.12 1.15 730 1380 IP55
Model Name Part Code Motor Nominal data
at 50Hz supply voltage
Power
(kW)
Max Current
(A)
Max. Airflow
(m³/h)
Speed
(rpm)
IP Class
HTC-250-4-1-0.12 CH250415 220-240V/50Hz/1pH 0.12 1.15 870 1380 IP55
Model Name Sound Path Lw Spectrum [dB(A)]
63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000 Total
HTC-250-4-1-0.12 Inlet 43 51 55 59 60 58 55 50 65
Fan Size A B C D E F G H I K Weight

HTC-280-4-1-0.12 Inlet 48 56 60 63 65 63 60 55 70
Fan Size A B C D E F G H I K Weight
(kg)
HTC-280-4-1-0.12 583 500 595 450 9 203 140.75 40 20.75 295.5 11
Model Name Part Code Motor Nominal data
at 50Hz supply voltage
Power
(kW)
Max Current
(A)
Max. Airflow
(m³/h)
Speed
(rpm)
IP Class
HTC-280-4-1-0.12 CH280415 220-240V/50Hz/1pH 0.12 1.15 1510 1380 IP55
Q (m3/h)
P
(P
a)

HTC-315-4-1-0.25 Inlet 52 60 64 68 69 67 64 59 74
Fan Size A B C D E F G H I K Weight
(kg)
HTC-315-4-1-0.25 583 544.6 595 450 9 203 185.25 40 20.75 298.5 15
Model Name Part Code Motor Nominal data
at 50Hz supply voltage
Power
(kW)
Max Current
(A)
Max. Airflow
(m³/h)
Speed
(rpm)
IP Class
HTC-315-4-1-0.25 CH315415 220-240V/50Hz/1pH 0.25 1.93 2180 1400 IP55
Technical Data Technical Data
Sound Spectrum Sound Spectrum
Dimensional Data Dimensional Data
Performance chart
HTC-400-6-1-0.37 HTC-225-4-3-0.12
98
Product Drawing
Performance chart
Model Name Sound Path Lw Spectrum [dB(A)]
63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000 Total
HTC-400-6-1-0.37 Inlet 51 59 63 67 68 66 63 58 73
Fan Size A B C D E F G H I K Weight
(kg)
HTC-400-6-1-0.37 664.4 702.75 665 520 9 253 268.75 40 30.75 363.25 21
Product Drawing
Model Name Part Code Motor Nominal data
at 50Hz supply voltage
Power

HTC-225-4-3-0.12 Inlet 40 48 53 56 57 55 52 47 62
Fan Size A B C D E F G H I K Weight
(kg)
HTC-225-4-3-0.12 463 442 435 330 9 203 112.25 30 20.75 278.9 9
Model Name Part Code Motor Nominal data
at 50Hz supply voltage
Power
(kW)
Max Current
(A)
Max. Airflow
(m³/h)
Speed
(rpm)
IP Class
HTC-225-4-3-0.12 CH225435 380-420V/50Hz/3pH 0.12 0.46 730 1400 IP55
Technical Data Technical Data
Sound Spectrum Sound Spectrum
Dimensional Data Dimensional Data
Performance chart

Fan Size A B C D E F G H I K Weight
(kg)
HTC-250-4-3-0.12 463 442 435 330 9 203 112.25 30 20.75 278.9 10
Product Drawing
Model Name Part Code Motor Nominal data
at 50Hz supply voltage
Power
(kW)
Max Current
(A)
Max. Airflow
(m³/h)
Speed
(rpm)
IP Class
HTC-250-4-3-0.12 CH250435 380-420V/50Hz/3pH 0.12 0.46 870 1400 IP55
Inverter details
Part Number Description
EA901016 IDDXF-54-2.2
Inverter details

HTC-280-4-3-0.12 Inlet 48 56 60 63 65 63 60 55 70
Fan Size A B C D E F G H I K Weight
(kg)
HTC-280-4-3-0.12 583 500 595 450 9 203 140.75 40 20.75 298.5 11
Model Name Part Code Motor Nominal data
at 50Hz supply voltage
Power
(kW)
Max Current
(A)
Max. Airflow
(m³/h)
Speed
(rpm)
IP Class
HTC-280-4-3-0.12 CH280435 380-420V/50Hz/3pH 0.12 0.46 1510 1400 IP55
Technical Data Technical Data
Sound Spectrum Sound Spectrum
Dimensional Data Dimensional Data
Performance chart

Fan Size A B C D E F G H I K Weight
(kg)
HTC-315-4-3-0.25 583 544.6 595 450 9 203 182.25 40 20.75 298.5 15
Product Drawing
Model Name Part Code Motor Nominal data
at 50Hz supply voltage
Power
(kW)
Max Current
(A)
Max. Airflow
(m³/h)
Speed
(rpm)
IP Class
HTC-315-4-3-0.25 CH315435 380-420V/50Hz/3pH 0.25 0.79 2180 1400 IP55
Inverter details
Part Number Description
EA901016 IDDXF-54-2.2
Inverter details

HTC-355-4-3-0.55 Inlet 56 64 68 72 73 71 68 63 78
Fan Size A B C D E F G H I K Weight
(kg)
HTC-355-4-3-0.55 664.6 644.6 665 520 9 253 210.8 40 30.75 363.25 19
Model Name Part Code Motor Nominal data
at 50Hz supply voltage
Power
(kW)
Max Current
(A)
Max. Airflow
(m³/h)
Speed
(rpm)
IP Class
HTC-355-4-3-0.55 CH355435 380-420V/50Hz/3pH 0.55 1.49 3590 1400 IP55
Technical Data Technical Data
Sound Spectrum Sound Spectrum
Dimensional Data Dimensional Data
Performance chart
HTC-400-4-3-0.75 HTC-450-4-3-1.1
1514
Product Drawing
Performance chart
Model Name Sound Path Lw Spectrum [dB(A)]
63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000 Total
HTC-400-4-3-0.75 Inlet 60 68 72 76 77 75 72 67 82
Fan Size A B C D E F G H I K Weight
(kg)
HTC-400-4-3-0.75 664.4 702.75 665 520 9 253 268.75 40 30.75 363.25 21
Product Drawing

HTC-450-4-3-1.1 Inlet 64 72 76 79 81 79 76 71 86
Fan Size A B C D E F G H I K Weight
(kg)
HTC-450-4-3-1.1 774.6 758.15 665 520 9 253 304.25 40 30.75 383.15 38
Model Name Part Code Motor Nominal data
at 50Hz supply voltage
Power
(kW)
Max Current
(A)
Max. Airflow
(m³/h)
Speed
(rpm)
IP Class
HTC-450-4-3-1.1 CH450435 380-420V/50Hz/3pH 1.1 2.49 7530 1400 IP55
Technical Data Technical Data
Sound Spectrum Sound Spectrum
Dimensional Data Dimensional Data
Performance chart
HTC-500-4-3-1.5 HTC-560-4-3-3
1716
Product Drawing
Performance chart
Model Name Sound Path Lw Spectrum [dB(A)]
63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000 Total
HTC-500-4-3-1.5 Inlet 66 74 79 82 83 82 78 73 89
Fan Size A B C D E F G H I K Weight
(kg)
HTC-500-4-3-1.5 939.6 863.65 939 710 9 353 319.5 50 31 463.15 50
Product Drawing
Model Name Part Code Motor Nominal data
at 50Hz supply voltage
Power

IP Class
HTC-560-4-3-3 CH560435 380-420V/50Hz/3pH 3 6.17 12950 1430 IP55
Technical Data Technical Data
Sound Spectrum Sound Spectrum
Dimensional Data Dimensional Data
Performance chart
HTC-400-6-3-0.37 HTC-450-6-3-0.37
1918
Product Drawing
Performance chart
Model Name Sound Path Lw Spectrum [dB(A)]
63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000 Total
HTC-400-6-3-0.37 Inlet 51 59 63 67 68 66 63 58 73
Fan Size A B C D E F G H I K Weight
(kg)
HTC-400-6-3-0.37 664.4 702.75 665 520 9 253 268.75 40 30.75 363.25 21
Product Drawing
Model Name Part Code Motor Nominal data
at 50Hz supply voltage
Power

HTC-450-6-3-0.37 Inlet 54 62 67 70 71 70 66 61 77
Fan Size A B C D E F G H I K Weight
(kg)
HTC-450-6-3-0.37 774.6 758.15 665 520 9 253 304.25 40 30.75 383.15 38
Model Name Part Code Motor Nominal data
at 50Hz supply voltage
Power
(kW)
Max Current
(A)
Max. Airflow
(m³/h)
Speed
(rpm)
IP Class
HTC-450-6-3-0.37 CH450635 380-420V/50Hz/3pH 0.37 1.27 4890 910 IP55
Technical Data Technical Data
Sound Spectrum Sound Spectrum
Dimensional Data Dimensional Data
Performance chart
HTC-500-6-3-0.75 HTC-560-6-3-0.75
2120
Product Drawing
Performance chart
Model Name Sound Path Lw Spectrum [dB(A)]
63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000 Total
HTC-500-6-3-0.75 Inlet 57 65 70 73 74 72 69 64 79
Fan Size A B C D E F G H I K Weight
(kg)
HTC-500-6-3-0.75 939.6 863.65 939 710 9 353 319.5 50 31 463.15 50
Product Drawing
Model Name Part Code Motor Nominal data
at 50Hz supply voltage
Power

P
(P
a)
Static pressure Dynamic pressure Total pressure
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
Model Name Sound Path Lw Spectrum [dB(A)]
63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000 Total
HTC-560-6-3-0.75 Inlet 60 68 72 76 77 75 72 67 82
Fan Size A B C D E F G H I K Weight
(kg)
HTC-560-6-3-0.75 939.6 880.65 939 710 9 353 336.5 50 31 463.15 55
Model Name Part Code Motor Nominal data

(m³/h)
Speed
(rpm)
IP Class
HTC-560-6-3-0.75 CH560635 380-420V/50Hz/3pH 0.75 1.95 8340 910 IP55
Technical Data Technical Data
Sound Spectrum Sound Spectrum
Dimensional Data Dimensional Data
Performance chart
HTC-630-6-3-1.5 HTC-710-6-3-2.2
2322
Product Drawing
Performance chart
Model Name Sound Path Lw Spectrum [dB(A)]
63 125 250 500 1000 2000 4000 8000 Total
HTC-630-6-3-1.5 Inlet 63 71 76 79 80 79 75 70 86
Fan Size A B C D E F G H I K Weight
(kg)
HTC-630-6-3-1.5 939.6 922.65 939 710 9 353 378.5 50 31 463.15 70
Product Drawing

HTC-710-6-3-2.2 Inlet 68 76 80 84 85 83 80 75 90
Fan Size A B C D E F G H I K Weight
(kg)
HTC-710-6-3-2.2 1134.6 1116.22 1035 840 9 453 441.5 50 31 593.72 170
Model Name Part Code Motor Nominal data
at 50Hz supply voltage
Power
(kW)
Max Current
(A)
Max. Airflow
(m³/h)
Speed
(rpm)
IP Class
HTC-710-6-3-2.2 CH710635 380-420V/50Hz/3pH 2.2 5.94 18980 940 IP55
Technical Data Technical Data
Sound Spectrum Sound Spectrum
Dimensional Data Dimensional Data
Performance chart

HTC-900-6-3-11 Inlet 89 87 84 82 80 77 74 71 93
Fan Size A B C D E F G H I K Weight
(kg)
HTC-900-6-3-11 1412 1366 1365 1210 20 453 541 50 41.5 733 250
Model Name Part Code Motor Nominal data
at 50Hz supply voltage
Power
(kW)
Max Current
(A)
Max. Airflow
(m³/h)
Speed
(rpm)
IP Class
HTC-900-6-3-11 CH900635 380-420V/50Hz/3pH 11.0 22.6 37650 965 IP55
Technical Data Technical Data
Sound Spectrum Sound Spectrum
Dimensional Data Dimensional Data
1 PHASE

Fan Size A B C D E F G H I K Weight
(kg)
HTC-1000-8-3-7.5 1412 1436 1365 1210 20 453 611.5 50 41.5 733 411
Product Drawing
Model Name Part Code Motor Nominal data
at 50Hz supply voltage
Power
(kW)
Max Current
(A)
Max. Airflow
(m³/h)
Speed
(rpm)
IP Class
HTC-1000-8-3-7.5 CH100835 380-420V/50Hz/3pH 7.5 17.0 39600 725 IP55
Inverter details
Part Number Description
EA901023 IDDXF-54-23
Technical Data

depression within a room from
the outside or other adjacent
room. The frame is made of
galvanized steel.
Pressure drop: 50 Pa.
Size Part
Number
Ф A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
Nb h No
slots
250/280/315 CS025000 6 250 210 234 2 75 4
355/400/450 CS035500 6 350 310 334 3 75 6
500/560/630 CS050000 8 484 444 468 3 75 9
710/800 CS071000 8 796 756 780 3 75 13
Swing out frame
Size Model
Reference
Part
Number
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
C
(mm)
225/250 KB 225/250 KB022500 433 397 430
280/315 KB 280/315 KB028000 553 517 550
355/400 KB 355/400 KB035500 623 587 620
450 KB 450 KB045000 703 667 700
500/560/630 KB 500/560/630 KB050000 898 862 895
710/800 KB 710/800 KB071000 1093 1057 1090
Size Part
Number
A
(mm)
C
(mm)
D
(mm)
E
(mm)
G
(mm)
H
(mm)
L
(mm)
225/250 KV022500 496 440 330 12 110 30 626.6
280/315 KV028000 616 560 450 12 180 40 770
355/400 KV035500 698.5 630 535 12 260 40 932.2
450 KV045000 777 710 590 14 30 40 1059.4
500/560/630 KV050000 972.75 905 750 14 375 50 1341
710/800 KV071000 1168.5 1100 940 14 460 59 1634.2
Base for Sloping Roof
Size Model
Reference
Part

500/560/630 FS 815 FS058000 815 150 X xxo 630 775 40
700/800 FS 1005 FS063500 1005 150 X xxo 800 965 40
Note: 	 xx° -> The degree of inclination    X -> The length of C depending on xx°
Please mention the values of xx° and X before ordering.
3130
NotesACCESSORIES DRAWINGS AND DIMENSIONS
Mounting Kit
Size Model
Reference
Part
Number
A
(mm)
B
(mm)
225/250 KF 225/250 KF022500 428 330
280/315 KF 280/315 KF028000 588 450
355/400/450 KF 355/400/450 KF035500 658 520
500/560/630 KF 500/560/630 KF050000 932 710
710/800 KF 710/800 KF071000 1028 840
Woods Air Movement Ltd. delivers smart and energy
efficient Air Movement and Fire Safety solutions to
support every application area. We offer our customers
innovative technologies, high quality and outstanding